ORDINANCE NO.

An Ordinance of the City of Los Angeles changing the name of Ea Way between Jefferson Boulevard and Fountain Park Drive and establishing the same as Waters Edge Way.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Los Angeles finds that the public interest, convenience and necessity require that the name of that certain public street, 68 feet in width, being the first Northwesterly/Southeasterly trending public street southwesterly of Playa Vista Drive, lying between Jefferson Boulevard and Fountain Park Drive, or any portion of which may be or may have been named or known as or called Ea Way be and the same is hereby changed to and established as Waters Edge Way.

Sec. 2. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Charter of the City of Los Angeles, this Ordinance shall become effective upon publication.

Sec. 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in a daily newspaper published and circulated in the City of Los Angeles as designated by the City Council for this purpose and shall immediately provide a copy of this ordinance to all City departments rendering emergency service to the properties affected by this change of name to public street and to the postmaster or superintended of the post office delivering mail thereto.

Approved as to Form and Legality

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

By <u>P</u> Wal PETER WALFORD

Deputy City Attorney

Date January 23, 2020

File No. _____

m:\real prop_env_land use\real property_environment\peter walford\boe transmittal requests\2020 review\ea way_name change\1.22.20 ea way name change.docx

The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.

CITY CLERK

MAYOR

Ordinance Passed_____

Approved _____